Withstand Harsh Environments with
Rugged, Capable Connectors for Signal, Power,
Control, and Optical Needs
AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE /// MIL-DTL-38999 CIRCULAR CONNECTORS
MIL-DTL-38999
Circular Connectors
And 38999-Style Connectors
INTRODUCTION  	 4

POLAMCO Connector Savers
38999-Style Series III and Series IV Connectors
Part Numbering System
PC44CS   -   15      35   -   S      N   -   1-C
SERIES
PC43CS    Series III
PC44CS   Series IV
SHELL SIZE
9, 11, 13, 15, 17, 19, 21, 23, 25
INSERT ARRANGEMENT
CONTACT RECEPTACLE END
P    Pin
S    Socket
KEYING
N, A, B, C, D, E
MATERIAL/PLATING
1-C     Aluminum/Electroless Nickel
1-B     Aluminum/Cadmium Olive Drab over Electroless Nickel
1-ZB   Aluminum/Zinc Cobalt Olive Drab over Electroless Nickel
1-ZK   Aluminum/Zinc Cobalt Black over Electroless Nickel
1-ZN   Aluminum/Zinc Nickel Black Passivate Over Electroless Nickel
4-J     Stainless Steel/Passivate
2-Z     Nickel Aluminum Bronze/Shot Blast
SIMPLE, RELIABLE
WIRE BUSSING
• �Internal pc board connects
contacts for grounding distribution
and power distribution
• �Range of standard and custom
bussing configurations
WEIGHT AND SPACE SAVING
• Composite and aluminum shells
• �Eliminates external bussing
components
• Shell sizes 9 through 25
38999 Series III Style Connectors with Bussed Contacts
DEUTSCH CBC connectors contain an internal printed circuit
board used to bus contacts. A number of bussing arrangements
are available. The lightweight connectors are available with either
composite or aluminum shells. They offer an integrated solution for
bussing needs by eliminating the need for external components.
Specifications
• �Current: Traces and sockets carry current levels up to the threshold of a:
MS22073-3 circuit breaker for contact size 22
MS22073-5 circuit breaker for contact size 20
MS22073-7.5 circuit breaker for contact size 16
• �Conformal Coating: per MIL-I-46058 and able to withstand 100 VDC for
two seconds
• �Insulation Resistance: greater than 100 megohms when tested at
45 VDC
• �Applicable Specifications:
IPC-600C
IPC 0-275
MIL-P-55110
MS22073
MIL-I-46058
MIL-STD-1560
• �Frequency: maximum of 3200 Hz (analog circuit) and 100 kb/s (for
ARINC 429 signals)
• �Circuit-to-Circuit Crosstalk Rejection: minimum of 60 dB,
nominal 80 dB
• �Temperature: 125°C maximum continuous operating temperature for
finished circuit board
DEUTSCH CBC Series Circuit Board Connectors
AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE /// MIL-DTL-38999 CIRCULAR CONNECTORS	 PAGE 281
Dimensions
					      66363 		 W    11  	 A  	 35  	 P  	 N
BASIC IDENTIFIER
59052 	 Composite Shell
59108 	 Composite Shell
66363 	 Aluminum Shell
PLATING
- (Dash) 	 Nickel